

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines [™] (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Materials for Proposed Cistern Tank at CvSU-Carmona Campus (By Administration)

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Materials for Proposed Cistern Tank at CvSU-Carmona Campus (By Administration)" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Six Hundred Two Thousand Seventy-Five Pesos and 04/100 Only (PhP 602,075.04). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-------------|----------|-------|--|------------|------------|
| 1 | 151 | Bags | Portland Cement | 248.68 | 37,550.68 |
| 2 | 13 | Cu.m. | White Sand | 1,297.44 | 16,866.72 |
| 3 | 8 | Cu.m. | Gravel | 1,492.06 | 11,936.48 |
| 4 | 91 | Pcs | 12mm Ø Reinforcement Steel Bar | 235.70 | 21,448.70 |
| 5 | 61 | Pcs | 10mm Ø Reinforcement Steel Bar | 189.21 | 11,541.81 |
| 6 | 10 | Kilos | G.I. Tie wire #16 | 86.50 | 865.00 |
| 7 | 752 | Pcs | 6" Concrete Hollow Blocks | 19.46 | 14,633.92 |
| 8 | 8 | Gals | Waterproofing Compound | 1,621.80 | 12,974.40 |
| 9 | 4 | Pcs | Tampico Waterproofing Brush | 216.24 | 864.96 |
| 10 | 1 | Set | 15,000L Horizontal SS Water Tank | 270,300.00 | 270,300.00 |
| 11 | 1 | Set | 2HP Waterpump (Booster Pump) | 37,842.00 | 37,842.00 |
| 12 | 10 | Pcs | 2" Ø 6.0m G.I. Pipe, S40 | 3,632.83 | 36,328.30 |
| 13 | 2 | Pcs | 2" Ø Gate Valve | 10,677.93 | 21,355.86 |
| 14 | 1 | Pc | 2" Ø Check Valve | 6,703.44 | 6,703.44 |
| 15 | 10 | Pcs | 2" G.I. Coupling | 162.18 | 1,621.80 |
| 16 | 4 | Pcs | 2" G.I. Union Patente | 486.54 | 1,946.16 |
| 17 | 5 | Pcs | 2" G.I. Elbow | 270.30 | 1,351.50 |
| 18 | 4 | Pcs | 2" x 12" G.I. Nipple | 205.43 | 821.72 |
| 19 | 4 | Pcs | 2" x 1" G.I. Bushing Reducer | 48.65 | 194.60 |
| 20 | 4 | Pcs | 1" x 3/4" G.I. Bushing Reducer | 237.86 | 951.44 |
| 21 | 4 | Pcs | 1" x 12" G.I. Nipple | 237.86 | 951.44 |
| 22 | 5 | Pcs | 1" x 4" G.I. Nipple | 48.65 | 243.25 |
| 23 | 4 | Pcs | 1" G.I. Coupling | 59.47 | 237.88 |
| 24 | 4 | Pcs | 1" G.I. Union Patente | 156.77 | 627.08 |
| 25 | 10 | Pcs | Teflon tape, big | 21.62 | 216.20 |
| 26 | 1 | Set | 30 Amperes Circuit Breaker with Housing | 529.79 | 529.79 |
| 27 | 50 | Mtrs | 5.5mm ² THHN/THWN Electrical Wire | 70.28 | 3,514.00 |
| 28 | 1 | Pc | Electrical tape, big, black | 43.25 | 43.25 |
| 29 | 6 | Pcs | 1mmx 1.20m x 2.40m SS 304 Plainsheet | 5,040.55 | 30,243.30 |
| 30 | 4 | Pcs | 1.5mm x 2" x 4" x 6.0m Galvanized Tubular Bar | 1,436.91 | 5,747.64 |
| 31 | 15 | Pcs | 1.5mm x 2" x 3" x 6.0m Galvanized Tubular Bar | 1,277.98 | 19,169.70 |
| 32 | 4 | Pcs | 1" x 2" x 6.0m SS Tubular Bar | 2,925.73 | 11,702.92 |
| 33 | 5 | Kilos | Welding rod, small | 145.96 | 729.80 |
| 34 | 1 | Gal | Epoxy Primer with Catalyst | 1,027.14 | 1,027.14 |
| 35 | 2 | Pcs | 1-1/2" Paint Brush | 37.84 | 75.68 |
| 36 | 2 | Pcs | 4" Roller Brush | 81.09 | 162.18 |

| TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
|--------------|----|-----|--|----------|----------|
| 46 | 4 | Pcs | 6mm x 1.0 Pre-painted Rib-type Roofing Sheet, Baguio Green | 630.34 | 2,521.36 |
| 45 | 1 | Рс | Ga.24 x 2.40m Pre-painted Ridge Roll, Baguio Green | 686.56 | 686.56 |
| 44 | 3 | Pcs | Welding rod | 108.12 | 324.36 |
| 43 | 50 | Pcs | 2" Teckscrew | 2.70 | 135.00 |
| 42 | 4 | Pcs | #1 Heavy Duty Cylindrical Hinges | 70.28 | 281.12 |
| 41 | 15 | Pcs | 12mm x 6.0mSquare Bar | 327.60 | 4,914.00 |
| 40 | 2 | Pcs | 1.20mm x 2" x 3" x 6.0m Galvanized C- Purlins | 539.52 | 1,079.04 |
| 39 | 1 | Pc | 1" Ø 6.0m G.I. Pipe, S40 | 1,276.90 | 1,276.90 |
| 38 | 2 | Pcs | 2" Ø 6.0m G.I. Pipe, S40 | 3,632.83 | 7,265.66 |
| 37 | 1 | Gal | Paint thinner, 4ltrs/gal | 270.30 | 270.30 |

- 2. Delivery Period: _____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **June 15, 2022**.

| ding |
|------|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN BAC Secretary, Goods and Services